PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8353075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.	10/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CULVEY GROUP
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	JOSHUA SHELTON
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	CARL BOLLING
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	RANDY BOLLING
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	JIMMY BROCK
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 066142 FRAME: 0455

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	MATTHEW BROCK
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	GLENN CARTON
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	MCMW
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	DARRELL HARMAN
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	RON HOUSEHOLDER
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	DANIEL HURD
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	ERROL IACHINI
	PATENT PEEL : 056442 EDAME: 044

REEL: 066142 FRAME: 0456

Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	MICHAEL KEMP LIVING TRUST
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	CHAD KIDNEY
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	NELSON LINK
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	MELISSA MCINTIRE
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	MCINTYRE COMMUNICATIONS
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	BARBARA MCMILLAN
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
	PATENT PET LOSS 442 FRAME LOAD

REEL: 066142 FRAME: 0457

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	ROBERT MOIR
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	MICHAEL QUILLEN
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	CHM HOLDINGS
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	RATLIFF TRUST
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO RONALD LAYNE SMITH, JR.
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	AJ INVESTMENTS
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814

Name:	TOM CAT
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	JEFFREY TAYLOR
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	JAMES THOMPSON
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	MELISSA THOMPSON
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	WILLIAM BROWN
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	LAWRENCE DOMINO
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	BRET ENGELKEMIER
Street Address:	
	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400

City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	MARK ENGSTROM
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	FALL FAMILY
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	ROSS GOLDING
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	SHANE JOHNSON
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	TERREL JONES
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	JUNGLEE
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
	DATENT

Name:		
Internal Address:	Name:	LA FRANCE
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LLOYD MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SCOTT MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SCOTT MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Street Address: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Street Address: GREG WOODSON	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LLOYD MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SCOTT MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name:	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: LLOYD MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SCOTT MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address:	Name:	LLOYD MINICK
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SCOTT MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SCOTT MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: SCOTT MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON <td< th=""><th>City:</th><th>SACRAMENTO</th></td<>	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: SCOTT MINICK Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Street Address: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	SCOTT MINICK
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: LAMSON CAPITAL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	LAMSON CAPITAL
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: ROLAND SCHUMANN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	ROLAND SCHUMANN
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: LINDA SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name:LINDA SMITHStreet Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400Internal Address:C/O GTCity:SACRAMENTOState/Country:CALIFORNIAPostal Code:95814Name:GREG WOODSONStreet Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400Internal Address:C/O GTCity:SACRAMENTOState/Country:CALIFORNIAPostal Code:95814Name:GREG WOODSONStreet Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	LINDA SMITH
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: GREG WOODSON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814
, ,	Name:	GREG WOODSON
Internal Address: C/O GT	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
	Internal Address:	C/O GT

City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARK ZETTER Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: INTEXTECH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Stack-Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400		
Postal Code: 95814	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: MARK ZETTER Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: INTEX TECH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: INTEX TECH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER ANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address:	Name:	MARK ZETTER
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: INTEX TECH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: INTEX TECH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: INTEX TECH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER ANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Name:	INTEX TECH
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: STEVE BARNES Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Name:	STEVE BARNES
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: BOXER SUPER PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: SACRAMENTO State/Country: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Name:	BOXER SUPER PTY
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: BOXER SUPERANNUATION Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Name:	BOXER SUPERANNUATION
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT
Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	City:	SACRAMENTO
Name: RICHARD CHERRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Postal Code:	95814
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Name:	RICHARD CHERRY
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT
-	City:	SACRAMENTO
Postal Code: 95814	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
	Postal Code:	95814

Name:	DAVID GIBBS
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	JORDAN GREEN
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	JB WERE
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	BILL GRIERSON
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	DW FUND
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	PACIFIC RECYCLED RUBBER
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	CAMILLE L
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	

City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	STEWART NAYLOR
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	AINEKO
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	ARCHIMEDES
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	SMS GROUP
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	JAMES SEWELL
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
Name:	ANTON WILLIAMS
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400
Internal Address:	C/O GT
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95814
	PATENT

REEL: 066142 FRAME: 0464

Name: XAI FAMILY PTY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: HANRINE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: AIM SOMERVILLE SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400							
Internal Address:	Name:	XAI FAMILY PTY					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: HANRINE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: AIM SOMERVILLE-SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: HANRINE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: AIM SOMERVILLE-SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: HANRINE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: AIM SOMERVILLE-SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: AIM SOMERVILLE-SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O G	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address:	Name:	HANRINE					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: AIM SOMERVILLE-SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: AIM SOMERVILLE-SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP <td< th=""><th>City:</th><th>SACRAMENTO</th></td<>	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: AIM SOMERVILLE-SMITH Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Street Address: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Street Address: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	AIM SOMERVILLE-SMITH					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: ORBITREMIT LTD. Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	ORBITREMIT LTD.					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: RICHARD COON Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	RICHARD COON					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: ADAM JOYCE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name:ADAM JOYCEStreet Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400Internal Address:C/O GTCity:SACRAMENTOState/Country:CALIFORNIAPostal Code:95814Name:TEKKORPStreet Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400Internal Address:C/O GTCity:SACRAMENTOState/Country:CALIFORNIAPostal Code:95814Name:TEKKORPStreet Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	ADAM JOYCE					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: TEKKORP Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name:	TEKKORP					
Internal Address: C/O GT	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
	Internal Address:	C/O GT					

City:	SACRAMENTO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95814					
Name:	ZILLIONIZE					
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
Internal Address:	C/O GT					
City:	SACRAMENTO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95814					
Name:	HOLDSWORTH - PULTRON COMPOSITES					
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
Internal Address:	C/O GT					
City:	SACRAMENTO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95814					
Name:	MICHAEL FIRMIN					
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
Internal Address:	C/O GT					
City:	SACRAMENTO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95814					
Name:	NICK CERNEAZ					
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
Internal Address:	C/O GT					
City:	SACRAMENTO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95814					
Name:	GRIFFIN KIRSCH					
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
Internal Address:	C/O GT					
City:	SACRAMENTO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95814					
Name:	LAURA KIRSCH					
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
Internal Address:	C/O GT					
City:	SACRAMENTO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95814					
	PATENT					

REEL: 066142 FRAME: 0466

Name: CURRENCY COUD WATERS Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: HAUGH - MCMILLAN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: CLOUD ORBIT Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: CLOUD ORBIT Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: A00 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: A00 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: A00 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: A00 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT							
Internal Address:	Name:	CURRENCY COUD WATERS					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: HAUGH - MCMILLAN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: CLOUD ORBIT Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA <t< th=""><th>Street Address:</th><th>400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400</th></t<>	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name:	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: HAUGH - MCMILLAN Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: CLOUD ORBIT Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address:	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address:	Name:	HAUGH - MCMILLAN					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: CLOUD ORBIT Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: CLOUD ORBIT Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: CLOUD ORBIT Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: CLOUD ORBIT Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	CLOUD ORBIT					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: KEITH BOWHILL Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	KEITH BOWHILL					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	MARSHA COOK WOODBURRY					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: PAMELA SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name:PAMELA SHOREStreet Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400Internal Address:C/O GTCity:SACRAMENTOState/Country:CALIFORNIAPostal Code:95814Name:DAN SHOREStreet Address:400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400 Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
Internal Address: C/O GT City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Name:	PAMELA SHORE					
City: SACRAMENTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Internal Address:	C/O GT					
Postal Code: 95814 Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	City:	SACRAMENTO					
Name: DAN SHORE Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Street Address: 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400	Postal Code:	95814					
, ,	Name:	DAN SHORE					
Internal Address: C/O GT	Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400					
	Internal Address:	C/O GT					

City:	SACRAMENTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95814				
Name:	ALLISON MALLOY				
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400				
Internal Address:	C/O GT				
City:	SACRAMENTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95814				
Name:	DANIEL MENDEZ				
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400				
Internal Address:	C/O GT				
City:	SACRAMENTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95814				
Name:	CARL HARTMANN				
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400				
Internal Address:	C/O GT				
City:	SACRAMENTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95814				
Name:	MATTHEW SWEENY				
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400				
Internal Address:	C/O GT				
City:	SACRAMENTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95814				
Name:	EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO WILLIAM M. CULBERTSON III IRA				
Street Address:	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 2400				
Internal Address:	C/O GT				
City:	SACRAMENTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95814				
Name:	MAC CULBERTSON				
Street Address:	400 CAPITAL MALL, SUITE 2400				
Internal Address:	C/O GT				
City:	SACRAMENTO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				

Postal Code:	95814
--------------	-------

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15294479
Application Number:	15294489
Application Number:	16694705
Application Number:	15612789
Application Number:	16687427
Application Number:	16817427
Application Number:	17674249
Application Number:	16817412
Application Number:	16817415
Application Number:	17113896
Application Number:	17198083
Application Number:	17199154
PCT Number:	US2123010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)961-5812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790812

Email: Mary.Marcos@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MANUEL R. VALCARCEL, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 333 S.E. 2ND AVENUE, 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155732.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANUEL VALCARCEL, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel Valcarcel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2023

Total Attachments: 59

source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page1.tif source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page2.tif source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page3.tif source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page4.tif source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page5.tif source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page6.tif source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page7.tif source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page8.tif source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page8.tif

```
source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page10.tif
source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page11.tif
source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page12.tif
source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page13.tif
source=IP Security Agreement Flirtey Holdings and Culvey Group and others Oct 31 2022#page14.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page1.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page2.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page3.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page4.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page5.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page6.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page7.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page8.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page9.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page10.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page11.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page12.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page13.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page14.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page15.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page16.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page17.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page18.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page19.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page20.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page21.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page22.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page23.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page24.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page25.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page26.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page27.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page28.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page29.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page30.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page31.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page32.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page33.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page34.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page35.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page36.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page37.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page38.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page39.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page40.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page41.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page42.tif
source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page43.tif
```

source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page44.tif source=UCC-1 - Flirtey Holdings - DE SOS#page45.tif

PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of October [31], 2022 by Flirtey Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Grantor"), in favor of the individuals and entities identified as "Lenders" in that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith (each a "Secured Party" and collectively, the "Secured Parties") by and among Grantor and the Secured Parties. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Note Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Grantor, as borrower, and the Secured Parties, as lenders, have entered into that certain Note Purchase Agreement of even date herewith, pursuant to which the Secured Parties have agreed to make loans to Grantor on the terms and conditions set forth therein (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Purchase Agreement").
- B. In order to induce the Secured Parties to enter into the Note Purchase Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereby, and as a condition thereto, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to the Secured Parties this Agreement and pursuant hereto to assign and grant to the Secured Parties a security interest (to the extent any grant of a security interest is not prohibited by applicable law or governmental authority) in and to all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below). Any such Intellectual Property Collateral that is registered or has a pending application is listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, as the same may be amended and supplemented from time to time.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the prompt and punctual payment and performance of the Secured Obligations and for the prompt performance by Grantor of its obligations and undertakings under this Agreement, the Notes, the Security Agreement of even date herewith, by and between Grantor and the Secured Parties (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") and the other documents executed and delivered by Grantor pursuant to this Agreement (collectively, the "<u>Loan Documents</u>"), Grantor hereby grants to the Secured Parties a security interest in all of the Intellectual Property Collateral of Grantor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor, and hereby grants, pledges and hypothecates such Intellectual Property Collateral to the Secured Parties.
- 2. <u>Additional Intellectual Property Collateral</u>. If, before the Secured Obligations shall have been satisfied in full, Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Intellectual Property Collateral not listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto (to the

ACTIVE 682571029v2 GDSVF&H\8504367.3 extent the grant of a security interest therein is not prohibited by applicable law or governmental authority), and to the extent an application for registration of such Intellectual Property Collateral is made, Grantor shall (a) give counsel for the Secured Parties prompt written notice thereof and, (b) upon such counsel's reasonable request, execute, deliver and file any agreements, instruments, registrations and filings which such counsel may reasonably request to confirm the Secured Parties' security interest therein and to put such security interest of record in such office.

- 3. Revision of Schedule A. Grantor hereby authorizes the Secured Parties or their Representative to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any new Intellectual Property Collateral (to the extent the grant of a security interest therein is not prohibited by applicable law or governmental authority) without the necessity of Grantor's approval of or signature to such amendment, and Grantor shall do all such other acts (at its own expense) deemed reasonably necessary or appropriate by the Secured Parties or their Representative to implement or preserve the Secured Parties' interests therein.
- 4. <u>Effect on Other Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Loan Documents (as applicable), and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Preservation of Rights.</u> No course of dealing between Grantor and the Secured Parties or any of them or their Representative, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of the Secured Parties or their Representative, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Note Purchase Agreement shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 6. <u>Rights are Cumulative</u>. All of the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether established hereby or by the Note Purchase Agreement, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- 7. <u>Notices</u>. Notices that are required to be delivered hereunder shall be sufficient if in writing and sent to the addresses set forth in the Note Purchase Agreement, in the manner and within the time specified in the Note Purchase Agreement.
- 8. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.

- 9. <u>Modification and Amendment</u>. This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties, except as provided in Section 3.
- 10. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, a Secured Party may pledge, assign or otherwise transfer any or all of its rights under any or all of the Loan Documents to any other Person, and such other Person shall thereupon become vested with all of the benefits in respect thereof granted herein or otherwise. None of the rights or duties of Grantor hereunder may be assigned or otherwise transferred without the prior written consent of the Secured Parties or their Representative.

11. Governing Law; Venue.

- (a) THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.
- (b) GRANTOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY SUBMITS ITSELF TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE MADE UPON IT IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE SECURED PARTIES AND GRANTOR BY ANY MEANS ALLOWED UNDER STATE OR FEDERAL LAW. ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN SECURED PARTIES, ON THE ONE HAND, AND GRANTOR, ON THE OTHER HAND, MAY BE BROUGHT AND LITIGATED IN ANY ONE OF THE STATE OR FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE STATE OF DELAWARE HAVING JURISDICTION. THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY WAIVE AND AGREE NOT TO ASSERT, BY WAY OF MOTION, AS A DEFENSE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY SUCH PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN AN INCONVENIENT FORUM OR THAT THE VENUE THEREOF IS IMPROPER.
- 12. Waiver of Jury Trial. EACH OF GRANTOR AND THE SECURED PARTIES HEREBY (A) IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT NOT PROHIBITED BY LAW, ANY RIGHT IT OR THEY MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LITIGATION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY AT ANY TIME ARISING OUT OF, UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY TRANSACTION CONTEMPLATED HEREBY OR ASSOCIATED HEREWITH; (B) IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT NOT PROHIBITED BY LAW, ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO CLAIM OR RECOVER IN ANY SUCH LITIGATION ANY SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR DAMAGES OTHER THAN, OR IN ADDITION TO, ACTUAL **DAMAGES: (C) CERTIFIES** THAT NO PARTY HERETO **NOR** REPRESENTATIVE OR AGENT OR COUNSEL FOR ANY PARTY HERETO HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, OR IMPLIED THAT SUCH PARTY

WOULD NOT, IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVERS; AND (D) ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT HAS BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, BY THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THIS SECTION.

- 13. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. The parties hereby acknowledge and agree that facsimile or other electronically transmitted signatures of this Agreement shall have the same force and effect as original signatures.
- 14. <u>No Oral Agreements</u>. This Agreement, together with the Loan Documents, represent the final agreement between the parties and may not be contradicted by evidence of prior, contemporaneous, or subsequent oral agreements of the parties. There are no unwritten agreements between the parties.
- 15. <u>Secured Parties</u>. Except as otherwise expressly provided in this Agreement or in the event that the Secured Parties appoint a Representative, the exercise of any right by, or the consent or approval of, the Secured Parties shall be exercised or given by the Requisite Holders.
- 16. <u>Definitions</u>. Terms used and not otherwise defined in this Agreement shall have the meaning given to such terms in the Note Purchase Agreement. The following terms shall have the definitions set forth below:

"Copyright License" means any license or other agreement, whether now or hereafter in existence, under which is granted or authorized any right to use, translate, copy, reproduce, distribute, prepare derivative works, display, manufacture, sell or publish any records or other materials on which a Copyright is in existence or may come into existence, including the agreements identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

"Copyrights" means all the following: (a) all copyrights under the laws of the United States or any other country (whether or not the underlying works of authorship have been published), whether now or hereafter in existence, and all registrations and recordings thereof, all intellectual property rights to works of authorship (whether or not published), and all application for copyrights under the laws of the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Copyright Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or other country, or any political subdivision thereof, including those described in Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, (c) all claims for, and rights to sue for, past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing, and (d) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof.

"<u>Domain Names</u>" means all domain names of Grantor, whether now or hereafter in existence, including those described in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and all right, title and interest in respect thereof.

"Intellectual Property Collateral" means any Copyrights, Copyright Licenses, Other Assets, Patents, Patent Licenses, Trademarks, and Trademark Licenses.

"Other Assets" means any other proprietary rights and intellectual property of Grantor, including without limitation, Domain Names, formulations, manufacturing procedures, quality control procedures and product specifications relating to any products sold under the Patents, Copyrights, or Trademarks.

"Patent License" means any license or other agreement, whether now or hereafter in existence, under which is granted or authorized any right with respect to any Patent or any invention now or hereafter in existence, whether patentable or not, whether a patent or application for patent is in existence on such invention or not, and whether a patent or application for patent on such invention may come into existence, including the agreements identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

"Patents" means all the following: (a) all letters patent and design letters patent of the United States or any other country, whether now or hereafter in existence, and all applications for letters patent and design letters patent of the United States or any other country, including applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or other country, or any political subdivision thereof, including those described in Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions thereof, (c) all claims for, and rights to sue for, past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing, and (d) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof.

"Secured Obligations" means all Obligations as and when due and payable under or in respect of the Note Purchase Agreement and any of the other Loan Documents and all renewals, extensions, amendments, modifications, supplements or restatements of or substitutions for any of the foregoing.

"<u>Trademark License</u>" means any license or agreement, whether now or hereafter in existence, under which is granted or authorized any right to use any Trademark, including the agreements identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

"Trademarks" means all of the following: (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, brand names, trade dress, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, package and other designs, and any other source or business identifiers, and general intangibles of like nature, and the rights in any of the foregoing which arise under applicable law, whether now or hereafter in existence, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or associated with each of them, (c) all registrations and applications in connection therewith, including registrations

and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or other country, or any political subdivision thereof, including those described in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (d) all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, (e) all claims for, and rights to sue for, past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing, and (f) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date set forth above.

GRANTOR:

FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Matthew \$weeny

Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	ersigned have executed and delivered this Agreement
as of the date set forth above.	
	SECURED PARTIES:
	(Print Name)
	Ву
	Name [.]

SCHEDULE A

Intellectual Property Collateral

ISSUED PATENTS AND PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Ti	tle	Country	App No.	Grant Date	Status
1.	Parachute Deployment System for an Unmanned Aerial Vehicle	Australia	2016338690	2021-06-03	Issued/Granted
2.	Parachute Deployment System for an Unmanned Aerial Vehicle	ЕР	16856325.2		Application Allowed
3.	Parachute Deployment System for an Unmanned Aerial Vehicle	US	15/294,479	2018-10-30	Issued/Granted
4.	Parachute Control System for an Unmanned Aerial Vehicle	US	15/294,489	2020-07-07	Issued/Granted
5.	Continuation - Parachute Control System For An Unmanned Aerial Vehicle	US	16/694,705	2022-05-24	Issued/Granted
6.	Package Delivery Mechanism in	US	15/612,789	2020-04-14	Issued/Granted

ACTIVE 682571029v2

GDSVF&H\8504367.3

I	Unmanned erial Vehicle				
De Sy Ur	rachute eployment vstem for an inmanned erial Vehicle	South Africa	2018/01884	2019-09-25	Issued/Granted
Co Sy Ur	rachute ontrol vstem for an inmanned erial Vehicle	Australia	2016337362	2021-06-24	Issued/Granted
Co Sy Ur	rachute ontrol vstem for an nmanned erial Vehicle	EP	16856334.4		Application Allowed
Co Sy Ur	rrachute ontrol vstem for an nmanned erial Vehicle	South Africa	2018/01885	2019-10-30	Issued/Granted
11. De	elivery echanism	EP	18734685.3		Issued/Granted
12. De Me	elivery echanism	US	16/687,427		Application Published
1	elivery urface etection	EP	18780281.4		Examination in Progress
1	elivery nrface etection	US	16/817,427		Examination in Progress
1	eyond LoS etection extern	EP	18779953.1		Application Published
Be De	ontinuation - eyond LoS etection extern	US	17/674,249		Examination Requested

ACTIVE 682571029v2

GDSVF&H\8504367.3

17. Windshield	EP	18779954.9		Examination in Progress
18. Centering Mechanism	EP (UK, FR and DE)	18800350.3	2022-05-11	Issued/Granted
19. Windshield	US	16/817,412		Examination in Progress
20. Centering Mechanism	US	16/817,415		Examination in Progress
21. Padding	EP	19736853.3		Examination in Progress
22. Padding	US	17/113,896		Application Published
23. Package Delivery	EP	19783765.1		Application Published
24. Package Delivery	US	17/198,083		Application Published
25. Emergency UAV	EP	19795065.2		Application Published
26. Emergency UAV	US	17/199,154		Application Published
27. Smart Port Routing	PCT	PCT/US2021/023010		Application Published

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- 1. SkyDrop
- 2. Flirtey3. Fly Flirtey
- Flythru
 Anything Anytime Anywhere
 TopDrop

ACTIVE 682571029v2

GDSVF&H\8504367.3

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

N/A

ACTIVE 682571029v2

GDSVF&H\8504367.3

DOMAIN NAMES

- 1. getskydrop.com
- 2. flirtey.com
- 3. flythru.com
 4. topdropit.com
- 5. skydropit.com
- 6. flyskydrop.com
- 7. skydropaero.com
- 8. skydropaerospace.com

ACTIVE 682571029v2

GDSVF&H\8504367.3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW Nis PURIOR OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) B. E.MALLO CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO. (Name and Address) Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 Dallas, TX 75201 SEE BELOW FOR SEQUERD PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FUND COFFEC USE OUY 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Speaks only as 3000 same; if a 1"1) line care, full more, death and income and proof of the Theodol of The						
A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) G. EMALCONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO: (Nume and Address) Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 Dallas, TX 75201 SEE BLOW For secure DRATY CONTACT INFORMATION THE ABBOVE SNACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE CONTACT INFORMATION						
A NAME & PRIVATE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) G. SEMD ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC: (Name and Address) Greenberg Trauring LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 Dallas, TX 75201 SEE BELLOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only ago potent rame (to or 16) (due loads, Lif same, do and cell, maily, or altraneous years of the Debtor's Same). (If same of the Cell, maily and of the Debtor's Same), to Septemberg Address of the Cell of the Table of the Cell of the Cell of the Table of the Cell of the Cell of the Table of the Cell of the						
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 Dallas, TX 75201 ***TE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FLING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FLING OFFICE USE ONL						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO: (Name and Address) Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 Dallas, TX 75201 SEE BELOW For SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING DETRIC USE ONLY ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING ***THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILL	A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)					
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 Dallas, TX 75201 **TELBOYE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DESTORS NAME: Provide only gap. Debtor some (*1a or 15) care coast, full store, do set only, mostly or allowers any part of the Debtor's service, July part of brindful Debtor's name will not fall in the Name will or the Tourish or Allowers and Debtor's service, July part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fall in the Name will or the Tourish or Allowers and Debtor's name will not fall in the Name will or the Tourish or Allowers and Debtor's name will not fall in the Name will or the Tourish or Allowers and Debtor's name will not fall in the Name will not fall in	B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)					
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 Dallas, TX 75201 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR EILUNG OFFICE USE ONLY 15. DESTORS RAME: Provide origing, Debter some (1 to 15) one exact, bill some dis not onth, modify or above some any and the Debter's server. July part of the Individual Debter formation in line 10 of the Pleancing Statement Addendam (Port UCC) And into 15 to 1	C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 Dallas, TX 75201 SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICIAL SECURITY 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only gag better name (1s or 1s) (see oact, but name, co not cent, mostly, or sourceast any part of the Debtor's name, vill not in, leave all of term 1 bains, check here and provide the individual Debtor information in term 10 of the Phancing Statement Addendum (Form UCC) IAB THE PERSONAL NAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME PROVIDUAL, S GURNAME Provide, only gag better name, Can or 25) gas cases, full names, co not cent, but yet of the individual Debtor information in term 10 of the Phancing Statement Addendum (Form UCC) IAB THE PERSONAL NAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME PROVIDUAL S GURNAME Provide, only gag better name, Can or 25) gas cases, full names, co not cent, but yet or anabovant any part of the bottor's name; if any part of the individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC) IAB THE PERSONAL NAME PROVIDUAL S GURNAME PROVIDED PARTY S NAME (Provide only gag better name, Can or 25) gas cases, full names co not cent, for anabovant any part of the bottor's name; if any part of the individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC) IAB THE PERSONAL NAME PROVIDUAL S GURNAME PROVIDED PARTY S NAME (Provide only gag better name), if any part of the individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC) IAB S SECURED PARTY S NAME (Provide only gas because Party in name, Cla or 30) S CONTACT NAME PROVIDENT S NAME PROVIDENT S NAME PROVIDENT S NAME PROVIDENT S NAME (Provide only gas because Party in name, Cla or 30) S CONTACT S NAME PROVIDENT S NAME PROVIDENT S NAME (Provide only gas because Party in name, Cla or 30) S CONTACT S NAME (Provide only gas because Party in name, Cla or 30) S CONTACT S NAME (Provide Party S NAME (Provide S NAME S		$\neg 1$				
Dallas, TX 75201 SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION DEBTOR'S NAME: Provise only egg better name; (1s or 1s) (see exact, full name; do not only, motily, or above separce is FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OF THE ONLY IN THE THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILIMS OF THE OWN USE OF THE	<u> </u>	'				
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION THE ADDUCT SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only gas belietor rame; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the believe's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; do not ent, monity, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name; (13 or 19) gas exact, full raman; (1	· ·					
The ABDVR S NAME: Provide only gage Debtor name (1 a or 15) (and exact, full name; do not onli, modily, or abtrovides any part of the Debtor same); any part of the Individual Debtor hame vill not file in its la, lacer all of them 1 blank, check here and provide the individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Fhancing Statement Addendum (Form LCCLAd) Tall Check aggregation The Abdrage The Abdr	 L		Print		Res	set
no its line its kews all of them 1 block, check here To, CRGANIZATION S NAME First PHOIDINGS, Inc. To, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME First PHORONAL NAME First PERSONAL NAME First PERSONAL NAME TOTY 4920 Brookside Ct. To Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addondum (Form UCC) Adj To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of them 2 block, check here To It is line 2b, kews all of the It is individual Debtor in amorphism of the Debtor is amorphism of the Individual Debtor in amorphism of the Debtor is a Transaction To It is line 2b, kews all of the Debtor is a Transaction To It is line 2b, kews all of the Deb						
Filtrey Holdings, Inc. Filtrey Holdings, Inc. Filtrey Personal Name ADDITIONAL Name(s) Initital (s) SUPFIX						
16. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 17. MALLING ADDRESS 18. OTTY 19. STATE 19. POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 4920 Brookside Ct. 2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only gag Debtor name (2s or 2b) (use exact, full name, on one tit, modify, or abovevite any part of the Debtor's name), if a part of the Individual Debtor Information in Item 10 of the Flhandrig Statement Addendum (Form UCC) Add 20. FORGANIZATION'S NAME CR 20. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 30. ROGANIZATION'S NAME CUIDED PARTY'S NAME or NAME or ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only gag Socured Party name (3a or 3b) 30. ROGANIZATION'S NAME CUIDED SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) SUFFIX TO STATE ROSTAL CODE CUIDETSON AC 30. NOVIPUAL'S SURNAME CUIDETSON AC 30. NOVIPUAL'S SURNAME CUIDETSON AC ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY STATE ROSTAL CODE COUNTRY						
4920 Brookside Ct. Reno NV 89502 US 2. DESTOR'S NAME. Privide only page Dobtor rame (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name, do not one), modify, or abbreviate any part of the Dobtor's name): if any part of the Individual Dobtor's name will not fit in line 2b leave will of them 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Dobtor Information in Item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC) Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION S NAME PIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SyINITIAL (6) SUFFIX 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SyINITIAL (6) SUFFIX 3c. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 3c. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ASSIGNMENT AND CODE 3c. MAILING ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT AND CODE ASSIGNMENT AND CODE 3c. MAILING ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT AND CODE ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL (6) SUFFIX CUIDENTSON ASSIGNMENT AND CODE ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL (6) SUFFIX CUIDENTSON ASSIGNMENT AND CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ATO CA 95814 US 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check gaby if applicable and check gaby one box: Collaboration and check gaby one box: Collabora		FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL	(S) SUFFIX
4920 Brookside Ct. Reno NV 89502 US 2. DESTOR'S NAME. Privide only page Dobtor rame (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name, do not one), modify, or abbreviate any part of the Dobtor's name): if any part of the Individual Dobtor's name will not fit in line 2b leave will of them 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Dobtor Information in Item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC) Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION S NAME PIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SyINITIAL (6) SUFFIX 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SyINITIAL (6) SUFFIX 3c. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 3c. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ASSIGNMENT AND CODE 3c. MAILING ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT AND CODE ASSIGNMENT AND CODE 3c. MAILING ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT AND CODE ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL (6) SUFFIX CUIDENTSON ASSIGNMENT AND CODE ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL (6) SUFFIX CUIDENTSON ASSIGNMENT AND CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ATO CA 95814 US 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check gaby if applicable and check gaby one box: Collaboration and check gaby one box: Collabora						
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only pag Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not. It in line 2b, leave all of Rem 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in Item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX						
not fit in line Zb, leave all of Item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor Information in Item 10 of the Finanding Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) Zb. (NDIVIDUAL S SURNAME Zb. (NDI			fv. or abbreviate any part of the D			
OR 20. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 20. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only gold Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CUIDertson 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME CUIDertson 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CO GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US 5. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box. Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Design administered by a Decodert's Personal Representative 6a. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box. Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Usitity Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
20. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RIRST PERSONAL NAME Culbertson Mac City STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE COUNTRY STATE COUNTRY STATE COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE COUNTRY STATE COUNTRY STATE COUNTRY STATE CA 95814 US 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collected and check only one box: Manual Collected and check only one box: Collected and check only one box: Manual Collected and check only one box: A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Applicative and check only one box: A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Applicative and check only one box: A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Applicative and check only one box:	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Culbertson Mac City Sacramento CA 95814 US 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is permanent in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is permanent in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is permanent in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is permanent in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Calleral is permanent in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Calleral is permanent in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Calleral is permanen	OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIC	DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL	(S) SUFFIX
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Culbertson Mac City Sacramento CA 95814 US 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is peld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Sc. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Calleral is permanent in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Calleral is permanent in a Decoder is personal Representative in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing					_	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Culbertson Mac CITY STATE C/O GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 5. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Check only if applicable and check only one box: All public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Applicatural Lien Non-UCC Filing	2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Culbertson Mac 3c. MALING ADDRESS C/O GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing	3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE		only one Secured Party name (3	a or 3b)		
Culbertson 3c. MAILING ADDRESS C/O GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6c. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
3c. MAILING ADDRESS C/O GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction Manufac	OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL	(S) SUFFIX
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing	Culbertson	Mac				
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) Ca. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing			nto			
All assets of Debtor whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and wherever located. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filling		Sacrame	110		33014	
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative Ga. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing		d or hereafter	acquired, and w	herev	er located	
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing	, access of 2 cases who are now conne					
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing		Frust (see UCC1Ad, item 17	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor	5000	A Debtor is a	l ,		****	
8 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:		Consignee/Consigno	Seller/Buyer	Ва	ailee/Bailor	Licensee/Licensor

155732.010100 - DE SOS

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONAL PARTY

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME **Print** Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or Culvey Group OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Shelton Joshua STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONAL PARTY FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here				
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
	I	.		_
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)				
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) [20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME]				
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
On. MANUNO ADDDEED	OLEV	OTATE	IROSTAL CODE	COLINITON
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)				
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR CHAIRMING WITH A CHAIRMING CHAIRM	ISIDOT DEDOONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME (OVIDITAL (O)	Tourse
21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b)				
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ISUFFIX
Bolling	Carl			
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
23. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) [23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME]				
238. URGANIZATION S NAME				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Bolling	Randy			
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONAL PARTY FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX **Brock** Jimmy 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR FIRST PERSONAL NAME 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Matthew **Brock** 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONAL PARTY FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Carton Glenn 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY Sacramento c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 CA 95814 US 23. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MCMW 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Harman Darrell 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Householder Ron 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	e 1b was left blank			
18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
	1			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)	(use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) ORGANIZATION'S NAME 	(use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
On- MANUNIO ADDDEED	OLEV	OTATE	IDORTAL CODE	COLINITON
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)	 (use exact, full name; do not on	nit. modify, or abbreviate any pa	t of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	, ,		,	
OR CALL MIDDING MAD ON TOWNS	ISIDOT DEDOCALA MANE	LADDITIO	NAL NAME (OVIDITAL (O)	Toursely.
21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
****	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	e (22a or 22b)	'
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ISUFFIX
Hurd	Daniel		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
23. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one name	e (23a or 23b)	
23a. UNGANIZATIUN 3 NANIE				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
lachini	Errol			
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE 95814	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	300 14	03

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

Decause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Print Reset THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF	FIX
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Print Reset THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIX
FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIX
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Print Reset THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIX
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIX
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF	
19c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COU	NTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF	-IX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COU	NTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF	-IX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COU	NTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Michael Kemp Living Trust	
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF	·IX
	NTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US	}
23. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF	-IX
Kidney Chad 23c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COU	
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US	NTRY

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 21c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Link Nelson 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY Sacramento c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX McIntire Melissa 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or McIntyre Communications OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX McMillan Barbara POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print	Res	et
			S FOR FILING OFFICE I	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)	(use exact, full name; do not or	nit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	t of the Debtor's name)	
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b)	use exact. full name: do not or	nit. modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	, (, , , ,)	,,	,	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
200. INDIVIDUALS SURVAINE	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INTLAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) Quantification on the provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)) (use exact, full name; do not or	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
ZIA. UNGANIZATION S NAIVIE				
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
24. MANUNO ADDRESO	Oltor	OTATE	IDONTAL CODE	OO! INITIDY
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	L OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	le (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,	
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ISUFFIX
Moir	Robert	7.556	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
23. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	ne (23a or 23b)	
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Quillen 23c. MAILING ADDRESS	Michael	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
-		<u> </u>	-	

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONAL PARTY

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) Ratliff l rust 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or Equity Trust Company Custodian fbo Ronald Layne Smith, Jr. OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) AJ Investments 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US 24. MISCELLANEOUS:

24. MISCELLANEOUS.

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or Iom Cat OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR FIRST PERSONAL NAME 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Jeffrey Taylor 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US 24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX James Thompson
22c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Thompson Melissa 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)	(use exact, full name; do not om			
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
CO ADDITIONAL DEDTOD'S NAME DO NOT DE LA COMPANION DE LA COMPA			d of the Beldesia area)	
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) ORGANIZATION'S NAME) (use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modity, or appreviate any pa	rt of the Deptor's name)	
OR COLUMN TO LANGE OF THE COLUMN TO THE COLU				
20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)) (use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNO	 DR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	le (22a or 22h)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		TO THE PARTY OF TH	(224 4) 225)	
OR	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	Isuffix
Brown	William	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INTTIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
23. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one name	e (23a or 23b)	
238. UNGANIZATIUN 3 NAME				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Domino	Lawrence		Incorty cor-	001111
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	US
To O 1, Too Capitol Hall, Outle 2700	Caciamonto	<u> </u>	000 17	100

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	e 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
THOST ENGUINE				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)	(use exact, full name; do not on			
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			_	
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b)	use exact, full name; do not on	nit. modify, or abbreviate any pa	t of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	, (,,,		
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	IADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
200. INDIVIDUAL O CONTRAINE	THOU PERCONAL WAVE	ABBITIO	THE WHILE (O) IN THE (O)	001120
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ALABORTONIA DEDTODIC NAME -				
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) [21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME]) (use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any pai	t of the Debtor's name)	
OR CALL BURNISH OF CHINA				
21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	e (22a or 22b)	
22a. UNGANIZATION S NAIVIE				
OR 22b. INDMIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Engelkemier 22c. MAILING ADDRESS	Bret	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
	DR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	e (23a or 23b)	
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Engstrom	Mark		<u> </u>	
23c. MAILING ADDRESS c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	сіту Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	COUNTRY
GO GT, 400 Capitol Iviali, Suite 2400	Jacramento	CA	930 14	00

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)) (use exact, full name; do not om			
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
40. MANUNG ADDDESO	OID	DTATE	IPOSTAL CODE	COLINITON
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b	I) (use exact, full name; do not om	it, modify, or abbreviate any pai	I t of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b	 (use exact, full name; do not om	it, modify, or abbreviate any pai	t of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	 DR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	e (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SK OLOGICES I MICH I O	TO UNIC. I TOVIGO OTILY SILE HAIT	0 (224 0) 225)	
Fall Family OR 22b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ISUFFIX
225. INDIVIDUAL O CONTOURL	THO TENO TO THE	ABBITTO	TALLE TO THE CONTROL OF	001111
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
23. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNO 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	e (23a or 23b)	
OR COLUMN TO SURNAME	LEIDOT DE DOCUMENTO			loures:
23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Golding	FIRST PERSONAL NAME ROSS	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 21c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Johnson Shane 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY Sacramento c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Jones Terrel 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	line 1b was left blank			
18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19	9b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, r	modify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
19a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			., .,	
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
CO ADDITIONAL DEPTOR'S NAME DO NOT DEPTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF T	25) (Lefthe Behindere	
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 2) ORGANIZATION'S NAME 	ub) (use exact, full name; do not omit,	modity, or appreviate any pai	t of the Deptor's name)	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
24 ADDITIONAL DEPTOD'S NAME DUVID OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	45)		d -(th- B-blade)	
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 2 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit,	modity, or appreviate any pai	rt of the Deptor's name)	
OR CALL BURNISH OF CHIEF				
21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
- <u>N</u>	NOR SECURED PARTY'S NA	AME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	e (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Junglee				
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
23. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNATION A	NOR SECURED PARTY'S NA	AME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	e (23a or 23b)	
La France				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	OLTY	DTATE	IDOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	US
A MOSTI ANSONO			10011	100

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX Minick Llovd 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Minick Scott 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	e 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR				
18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$)	SUFFIX	Print	Res	et
		THE ABOVE SPACE	S FOR FILING OFFICE U	***************************************
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (19a or 19b) ORGANIZATION'S NAME 	(use exact, full name; do not om	it, modify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
OR				•
19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b)	Luca avact full name: do not on	nit modify or abbroviate any na	t of the Debtor's pame)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(use exact, full flame, do flot of	iii, modily, or abbreviate any par	torthe Debtor's Hamey	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			T	
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)	ı) (use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any par	rt of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	e (22a or 22b)	
Lamson Capital	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME (DVINITIAL (D)	Toursey
22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	Sacramento	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 23. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNO	Sacramento DR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	95814	US
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	A SECONED LANTIO	TA WAL. Floride Unity One Halff	C (200 01 200)	
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST_PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Schumann	Roland			
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	US
,		1 - 3 - 1		1

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX **Smith** 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Woodson Greg 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	line 1b was left blank			
18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
1.1.6.7.2.66.72.11.12				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19	b) (use exact, full name; do not o	mit, modify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20	lb) (use exact, full name; do not o	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			<u> </u>	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21	h) (use exact full name: do not o	mit modify or abbreviate any na	rt of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	D) (doo ondo, fall flame, do flot o	mi, mount, or approviate any pa	it of the Boston of Hallie,	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
210. INDIVIDUAL 3 SURINAVIE	FIRST FERSONAL NAME	Abbillo		JOFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN 22a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	IOR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	ne (22a or 22b)	
00				
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Zetter 22c. MAILING ADDRESS	Mark Mark	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
	IOR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one name	ne (23a or 23b)	•
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Intex Tech				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			Incorn one	00111:
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if lin because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	e 1b was left blank			
189. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)	(use exact, full name; do not om			
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b)	(use exact, full name; do not om	it, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)	(use exact, full name; do not om	it, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	R SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	ne (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Barnes	Steve			
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA STATE	POSTAL CODE 95814	US
23. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	R SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	ne (23a or 23b)	•
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Boxer Super Pty	,			
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if libecause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Palat	Res	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/HATTAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE I	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not om			JOE ONL!
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
190. INDIVIDUAL 5 SURNAMIC	FIRST FERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/MITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)) (use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	l olm r	OTATE	Incorty cons	O O UNITED A
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	 OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	ne (22a or 22h)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	10 (224 0) 225)	
Boxer Superannua		T		
22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
- N	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one name	ne (23a or 23b)	<u>'</u>
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Cherry	Richard			
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR				
18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ISUFFIX	Print	Res	et la
			S FOR FILING OFFICE I	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)	(use exact, full name; do not or	nit, modify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) ORGANIZATION'S NAME) (use exact, full name; do not or	nit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
OR				
20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
A ADDITIONAL DEPTODIO MALE				
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME) (use exact, full name; do not of	nit, modity, or appreviate any pa	nt of the Deptor's name)	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Z ID. HUNTADONE O SONTANIE	THOU PERSONAL WAVE	Abbilio	TALE TANNE (O) INTI IAE(O)	COLLEC
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	 DR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	le (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 22b. INDIVID <u>U</u> AL'Ş SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Gibbs	David			
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	COUNTRY
•		NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam		100
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	Jordan	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
	•	<u>'</u>	•	_

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONAL PARTY (Form UCC1AP) (R

REEL: 066142 FRAME: 0512

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print	Res	et
		THE ABOVE SPACE	S FOR FILING OFFICE (***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(use exact, full name; do not or	mit, modify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
190. INDIVIDUAL 3 SUNIVAINE	TINOT PENSONAL NAME	Abbilio	NAL NAME(O)/INTIAL(O)	301112
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b)	 (use exact, full name; do not o	 mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	t of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)) (use exact, full name; do not o	mit. modify. or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	, , , ,	, , ,	,	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
216. INVIERIO DE REGO		OTALL	T OG IAL GODE	Joonana
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one name	e (22a or 22b)	
JB Were	_			
22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
23. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OK SECURED PARTY'S	S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> nam	e (23a or 23b)	
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Grierson	Bill			
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	US
		I		

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 21c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or **DW Fund** OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) Pacific Recycled Rubber 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US 24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	if line 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	_			
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
ISS. INDIVIDUAL O CONTAINE				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE I	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, m	odify, or abbreviate any part	t of the Debtor's name)	
19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 2	20b) (use exact. full name: do not omit. m	nodify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		,		
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, m	nodify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIG	 	ME: Brouido poly one nom	(220 or 22h)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	INON SECONED FARTTS NA	WIE. Provide only one name	e (22a or 22b)	
Camille L	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
ZZD. HONODONE S CONTANTE	THOT I ENGOTATE WANTE	ASSITION	THE TOTAL CONTROL CONT	001112
22c. MAILING ADDRESS c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	COUNTRY
•	NOR SECURED PARTY'S NA			100
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	·	· <u></u>	<u> </u>	
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Naylor 23c, MAILING ADDRESS	Stewart	CTATE	IDOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	95814	COUNTRY
24 MISCELLANEOUS:	•	l .		'

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 21c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or Aineko OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) Archimedes 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.	
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	
FIRST PERSONAL NAME	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR	Reset R FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name)
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NA	AME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE IPOSTA	TAL CODE COUNTRY
19c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTA	AL CODE COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name)
20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NA	AME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTA	TAL CODE COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name)
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	,,
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NA	AME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTA	TAL CODE COUNTRY
22. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a of party).	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or 22b)
SMS Group	ME (O) MAUTINI (O) LOUISEIN
22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NA	AME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
	TAL CODE COUNTRY
	814 US
23. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a of 23a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or 23b)
	AME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
Sewell James 23c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POST/	TAL CODE COUNTRY
	814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if I because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)) (use exact, full name; do not on			
19a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			T	
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20t) (use exact, full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any pai	t of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			,, ,,	
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21t) (use exact, full name; do not on	nit modify or abbreviate any na	t of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	y (400 0x40), rail maine, 40 mer on	ing mounts, or approvided any par	to all popular a mailley	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
210. INDIVIDUAL 3 SURINAILE	PIROT PERSONAL NAME	Abbino	AND INVIDENCE (S)	JOFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	e (22a or 22b)	
CR				
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME Anton	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Williams 22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one name	e (23a or 23b)	
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME XAI Family Pty				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CO. MANUNC ADDRESO	OLTY	DTATE	IDORTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE	POSTAL CODE 95814	COUNTRY
,		1 23 1		1

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR				
18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print	Res	et
		THE ABOVE SPACE	S FOR FILING OFFICE (***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) 19a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(use exact, full name; do not or	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	t of the Debtor's name)	
OB				
19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
OO ADDITIONAL DEDTODIS NAME DO NOT DELL'INDUITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE			1 - 5 th - Bahdada	
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) 20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME) (use exact, full name; do not o	mit, modity, or appreviate any pa	t of the Deptor's name)	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			(C)	
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)	 (use exact, full name; do not o	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
216. WAILING ADDRESS	CITT	SIAIE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
····	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	e (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Hanrine				
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
23. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> name	e (23a or 23b)	
AIM Somerville-S	Smith			
23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if I because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ine 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
	Laurany	.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b	o) (use exact, full name; do not om			
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
190. INDIVIDUAL 3 SUNNAME	TIKST F ERGONAL NAME	ADDITIO	HAL HAME (O)MHTTAL(O)	30111
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b)	o) (use exact, full name; do not om	it, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21t 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	o) (use exact, full name; do not om	it, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Beride selves ser	(00 00h)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR SECURED PART 1 3	NAME. Provide only one nam	ie (22a or 22b)	
Orbitremit Ltd.				
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
•	OR SECURED PARTY'S			
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			,,	
OR CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY		F		laure:
23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME COON	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
23c, MAILING ADDRESS	Richard	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
	1		l .	

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if libecause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ne 1b was left blank			
18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
THOTT ENGUINE NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not or	nit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
19a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not or	l mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			·	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			., .,	
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not or	mit modify or abbreviate any na	rt of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	, (ass shasi, fall flattis, as fist si	m, mount, or approvide any pa	it of the Boston of Hallie,	
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
210. INDIVIDUAL 3 SURVANIE	FIRST FERSONAL NAME	Abbillo	IVAL IVANIL (3)/IIVITIAL(3)	JOFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one name	ne (22a or 22b)	
OR				
22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	Adam	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
JOYCE 22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US
	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one nam	ne (23a or 23b)	
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tekkorp				
OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
22a MANUNG ADDRESS	CITY	DTATE	DOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 95814	US
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1 - 7 -	1	_I

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or Zillionize OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) Holdsworth - Pultron Composites FIRST PERSONAL NAME 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US 24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	e 1b was left blank			
18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
		_		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print THE ABOVE SPACE I	Res	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)				
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
40. MANUNG ADDRESS	OITY	07475	IPOSTAL CODE	OO! INITING
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b)	l l (use exact, full name; do not omit, mo	dify, or abbreviate any par	I t of the Debtor's name)	
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b)	 (use exact, full name; do not omit, mo	odify, or abbreviate any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	 DR SECURED PARTY'S NAM	E: Provide only one nam	e (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			- (,	
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL' <u>\$ S</u> ŲRNAMĘ	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ISUFFIX
Firmin	Michael		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE 95814	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 23. [7] ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNO	Sacramento OR SECURED PARTY'S NAM	CA		03
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ON SECOND PARTY O NAME	ie. Provide drily <u>dhe</u> flam	0 (200 0) 200)	
OR 23b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Cerneaz	Nick	ADDITIO	ANT IAUINE(A)/HALLIME(A)	JOFFIX
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 21c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Kırsch Griffin 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY Sacramento c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Kirsch .aura 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if lin	ne 1b was left blank			
18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.				
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print	Res	et
			IS FOR FILING OFFICE I	***************************************
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)) (use exact, full name; do not or	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	t of the Debtor's name)	
19a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			,, ,,	
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b ORGANIZATION'S NAME) (use exact, full name; do not or	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
OR 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
200. WALING ADDITEGS		SIAIL	I GOIAL CODE	COOKIN
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b	l) (use exact, full name; do not o	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
ZIM. INDIVIDUALO CONTENTAL	THO TENOOR IN WIL	7.051110	TO LE TO UNE (O) IT IT IS LE(O)	001111
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only one name	ne (22a or 22b)	
Currency Coud	Waters			
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA STATE	POSTAL CODE 95814	COUNTRY
•		NAME: Provide only one name		100
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		To see Troud only one half		
Haugh - McMilla		1		
23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	CA	95814	US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONAL PARTY (Form UCC1AP) (R

REEL: 066142 FRAME: 0525

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 21c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or Cloud Orbit OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX **Bowhill** Keith 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX Woodburry Marsha Cook 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento 95814 CA US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Shore Pamela 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Shore Dan 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR FIRST PERSONAL NAME 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Mallov Allison 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 18a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC. 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Reset ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Print THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) 22. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Mendez Daniel 22c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814 US ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX Hartmann Carl 23c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY STATE COUNTRY c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400 Sacramento 95814 US

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

REEL: 066142 FRAME: 0529

18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if lin	ne 1b was left blank				
because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here					
189. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.					
TERTET FIGEDINGS, ING.					
OR 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	Print		Rese	•
			******	S FOR FILING OFFICE US	***********
19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b)	(use exact, full name; do not omit				- 4.1
19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	LEIDOT DEDOONAL NAME	Lac	DDITION	IAL MANE (BY WIND TALL (B)	Louisen
19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	l _{Al}	DOITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
19c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	IS1	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b	ı) (use exact, full name; do not omi	t, modify, or abbreviate	any parl	t of the Debtor's name)	l
20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR OOL INDIVIDUALIS SUDNAME	FIDOT DEDOCNAL NAME	lar	DUTION	IAL MANECOVINITIAL (O)	Toursey.
20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	A	יטוווטני	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
20c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	S1	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b	ı) (use exact, full name; do not omi	it, modify, or abbreviate	any par	t of the Debtor's name)	
21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	Lar	DOITION	JAL NABAE (OVINITIAL (O)	Teurriv
21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	A	יטוווטע	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
21c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	IS1	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
22. 7 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO	DR SECURED PARTY'S I	NAME: Provide only o	ne name	e (22a or 22b)	
22a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	Lar	DDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Sweeny	Matthew	A	יטוווטני	NAL NAME(S)/INTTAL(S)	SUFFIX
22c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	ST	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento	0	CA	95814	US
	OR SECURED PARTY'S I	NAME: Provide only o	ne name	e (23a or 23b)	
23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Equity Trust Company Custodi	on the Million	~ N/L C!!	har	teen III IDA	
Equity Trust Company Custodi	ATT TOO VVIIITAT TFIRST PERSONAL NAME			NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	QI IEEIV
23D. INDIVIDUAL 5 SURIVAINE	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	A	יוטווטע	ANT MAINE(2)/MILINE(2)	SUFFIX
23c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	l S1	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o GT, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2400	Sacramento		CA	95814	US
24 MISCELLANICOUS:					

24. MISCELLANEOUS